
SOLARSENTRY-1000  -  USER MANUAL

Light output Light 9W - Solar panel 3W
Light source LED / Solar panel
Battery 7.4V 1800mA/h Li-ion
Product size (mm) 170x115x105mm
Product weight (g) 513g
NS Part No. NSSOLARSENTRY1000
Supplied with LED Light, Solar Panel & 3m cable

IP44 waterproof rating
IP44 indice étanche
IP44 estanqueidad al agua
Grado impermeabile IP44
IP44 wasserdichte Bewertung
IP44防水等级
IP44防水仕様

Solar panel - 8-10 hours charge time
Panneau solaire - temps de charge de 8-10 heures
Panel solar - 8-10 horas de tiempo de carga
Pannello solare - 8-10 ore di carica
Sonnenkollektor - 8-10 Stunden Ladezeit
太阳能电池板 - 8-10小时充电时间
ソーラーパネル - 8-10時間の充電時間

Day and night auto sensor
Capteur automatique de jour et de nuit
Sensor automático de día y de noche
Sensore auto diurno e diurno
Tag und Nacht Auto Sensor
日夜自动传感器
昼夜自動センサー

Motion Sensor Detector - Up to 12m
Détecteur de capteur de mouvement - Jusqu 12m
Detector de Sensores de Movimiento - Hasta 12m
Rilevatore del sensore di movimento - Fino a 12m
Bewegungssensor-Detektor - Bis zu 12m
运动传感器检测器 - 高达12m
モーションセンサー検出器 - 最大12m

Robust Aluminium housing
Boîtier en aluminium robuste
Carcasa de aluminio robusta
Alloggiamento robusto in alluminio
Robustes Aluminiumgehäuse
坚固的铝合金外壳
丈夫なアルミニウムハウジング

If at any time, you need to dispose of this product or parts of this product: please note that waste electrical products, bulbs and 
batteries should not be disposed of with ordinary household waste. Recycle where facilities exist. Check with your local authority for 
recycling advice. Alternatively, NightSearcher is happy to take receipt of this product at end-of-life and will recycle it on your behalf.

There are three controls at the bottom of the Motion Sensor unit:
1) TIME (time the unit remains illuminated) 
2) SENS sensitivity)
3) LUX (Day – Night setting). 
Operational Instructions:
This product has 3 rotating dials to adjust the light’s settings:
Lighting time (TIME): 
Turn dial clockwise to increase the length of time the light is
illuminated after being triggered, turn anti-clockwise to decrease
lighting time (3secs -7minutes)
Sense distance (SENS): 
Turn dial clockwise to increase the sensor’s detection distance, 
turn anti-clockwise to decrease (0-12 meters). 
Sensor environment (LUX): 
Adjust dial to required operational times. Turn dial clockwise to increase sensitivity to luminosity 
levels (longer operational time), turn anti-clockwise to decrease sensitivity levels shorter 
operational time).

Warning: Keep the Solar panel clean to ensure best performance.
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NOTE: This is a solar energy product, install in a location where the solar panel will receive 
direct sunlight away from shade. The longer it receives sunshine the longer it will be able to 
illuminate for. We recommend a minimum mounting height of 1.5 meters.  
- Mount the light fitting using supplied fixings, for ideal performance onto a solid wall. Avoid
positioning the light towards objects that may move in the wind such as trees or shrubs, or
highly reflective surfaces. These issues may effect reliable triggering on the Motion sensor.

Connecting Solar Panel to the light:

Installation Instructions

 

REMARQUE: Il s’agit d’un produit à énergie solaire, installé dans un endroit où le panneau 
solaire recevra la lumière directe du soleil loin de l’ombre. Plus il reçoit du soleil, plus il pourra 
s’allumer. Nous recommandons une hauteur minimum de montage de 1,5 mètre
- Montez le luminaire en utilisant les fixations fournies, pour une performance idéale sur un mur 
solide. Évitez de placer la lumière vers des objets qui peuvent se déplacer dans le vent tels 
que des arbres ou des arbustes, ou des surfaces très réfléchissantes. Ces problèmes peuvent 
provoquer un déclenchement fiable sur le capteur de mouvement.

Connexion du panneau solaire à la lumière:

Il y a trois commandes au bas de l’unité de capteur de mouvement,
1) HEURE (temps pendant lequel l’appareil reste allumé)
2) Sensibilité SENS)
3) LUX (réglage Jour - Nuit).

Instructions d’utilisation:
Ce produit dispose de 3 cadrans rotatifs pour ajuster les réglages 
de la lumière:
Temps d’éclairage (HEURE):
Tournez la molette dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre pour 
augmenter la durée pendant laquelle la lumière est Éclairé après 
avoir été déclenché, tourner dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d’une 
montre pour diminuer. Temps d’éclairage (3secs - 7minutes)
Distance de sens (SENS):
Tournez la molette dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre pour augmenter la distance de détection du 
capteur,Tourner dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d’une montre pour diminuer (0-12 mètres).
Environnement du capteur (LUX):
Réglez la numérotation aux heures de fonctionnement requises. Tournez la direction dans le sens des 
aiguilles d’une montre pour augmenter la sensibilité aux niveaux de luminosité (temps de fonctionnement 
plus long), tournez dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d’une montre pour diminuer les niveaux de 
sensibilité à un temps de fonctionnement plus court).

Attention: Gardez le panneau solaire propre pour assurer les meilleures performances.

instructions d’installation
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NOTA: Se trata de un producto de energía solar, instalar en un lugar donde el panel solar 
recibirá luz solar directa lejos de la sombra. Cuanto más tiempo recibe el sol, más tiempo podrá 
iluminar. Recomendamos una altura de montaje mínima de 1,5 metros.
- Monte la luminaria con las fijaciones suministradas, para un rendimiento ideal sobre una pared 
sólida. Evitar Colocando la luz hacia objetos que pueden moverse en el viento como árboles o 
arbustos o superficies altamente reflectantes. Estos problemas pueden provocar una activación 
fiable en el sensor de movimiento.

Connecting Solar Panel to the light:

Hay tres controles en la parte inferior de la unidad Motion Sensor,
1) TIME (tiempo que la unidad permanece encendida)
2) SENS sensibilidad)
3) LUX (ajuste Día - Noche).

Instrucciones Operacionales:
Este producto tiene 3 marcadores giratorios para ajustar los ajustes
de la luz:
Tiempo de iluminación (TIME):
Gire el dial en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para aumentar la 
duración de la luz Iluminado después de haber sido disparado, 
gire hacia la izquierda para. Tiempo de iluminación 
(3secs - 7minutes)
Sentido de distancia (SENS):
Gire el dial en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para aumentar la distancia de detección del 
sensor, Gire hacia la izquierda para disminuir (0-12 metros).
Entorno del sensor (LUX):
Ajuste el dial a los tiempos operativos requeridos. Gire el dial en el sentido de las agujas del 
reloj para aumentar la sensibilidad a los niveles de luminosidad (tiempo de funcionamiento 
más largo), gírelo en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj para disminuir los niveles de 
sensibilidad. operational time).

Advertencia: Mantenga el panel solar limpio para asegurar el mejor rendimiento.

Instrucciones de instalación
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NO
WIRING

REQUIRED



Collegamento del pannello solare alla luce:

Ci sono tre controlli nella parte inferiore dell’unità Motion Sensor:
1) TEMPO (quando l’unità rimane illuminata)
2) Sensibilità SENS)
3) LUX (impostazione Day - Night).

Istruzioni operative:
Questo prodotto dispone di 3 quadranti di rotazione per regolare 
le impostazioni della luce:

Tempo di illuminazione (TIME):
Ruotate la manopola in senso orario per aumentare la durata della 
luce Illuminato dopo essere stato attivato, ruotare in senso antiorario 
per diminuire Tempo di illuminazione (3secs - 7minutes)
Distanza di sensibilità (SENS):
Ruotare la manopola in senso orario per aumentare la distanza di rilevazione del sensore,
Ruotare in senso antiorario per diminuire (0-12 metri).

Ambiente sensore (LUX):
Regolare il selettore nei tempi operativi richiesti. Ruotare la manopola in senso orario per 
aumentare la sensibilità ai livelli di luminosità (tempo di funzionamento più lungo), ruotare in 
senso antiorario per diminuire i tempi di sensibilità più brevi.

Avvertimento:
Tenere il pannello solare pulito per garantire prestazioni ottimali.
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NOTA: Si tratta di un prodotto a energia solare, installato in una posizione in cui il pannello 
solare riceva la luce solare diretta lontano dall’ombra. Più a lungo riceve il sole più a lungo sarà 
in grado di illuminare. Si consiglia un’altezza di montaggio minima di 1,5 metri.
- Montare il raccordo leggero con i fissaggi in dotazione, per ottenere prestazioni ottimali su 
una parete solida. Evitare Posizionando la luce verso oggetti che possono muoversi nel vento 
come alberi o arbusti o superfici altamente riflettenti. Questi problemi possono avere un trigger 
affidabile sul sensore di movimento.

Connecting Solar Panel to the light:

Istruzioni di installazione

Es gibt drei Bedienelemente am unteren Rand der Motion Sensor 
Unit:
1) ZEIT (Zeit, in der das Gerät weiterhin leuchtet)
2) SENS-Empfindlichkeit)
3) LUX (Tag - Nacht - Einstellung).

Betriebsanleitung:
Dieses Produkt hat 3 drehende Zifferblätter, um die
Einstellungen des Lichts anzupassen:
Beleuchtungszeit (ZEIT):
Drehen Sie den Drehregler im Uhrzeigersinn, um die Zeitdauer 
zu erhöhen, die das Licht hat Beleuchtet, nachdem sie ausgelöst 
wurden, drehen gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, um zu sinken
Beleuchtungszeit (3secs - 7minutes)
Sense-Abstand (SENS):
Drehen Sie den Drehregler im Uhrzeigersinn,
Gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen (0-12 Meter).
Sensorumgebung (LUX):
Anpassen der gewünschten Betriebszeiten. Drehen Sie den Drehregler im Uhrzeigersinn, um die 
Empfindlichkeit auf die Luminositätsstufen zu erhöhen (längere Betriebszeit), drehen Sie gegen 
den Uhrzeigersinn, um die Empfindlichkeitsstufen zu verkürzen.

Warnung: Halten Sie das Solarpanel sauber, um die beste Leistung zu gewährleisten.

 

HINWEIS:  Dies ist ein Solarenergieprodukt, installieren Sie an einem Ort, an dem das 
Solarpanel direktes Sonnenlicht vom Schatten fernhält. Je länger es Sonnenschein erhält, desto 
länger wird es beleuchten können. Wir empfehlen eine Mindestmontagehöhe von 1,5 Metern.
Positionieren des Lichts auf Gegenstände, die sich im Wind bewegen können, wie Bäume 
oder Sträucher oder hochreflektierende Flächen. Diese Probleme können eine zuverlässige 
Auslösung des Motion-Sensors bewirken.

Anschließen des Solarpanels an das Licht:

Installationsanleitung
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运动传感器单元底部有三个控件，
1）TIME（设备保持亮起的时间）
2）SENS灵敏度）
3）LUX（昼夜设定）。

操作说明：
本产品有3个旋转拨盘来调节灯的设置：

照明时间（TIME）：
顺时针转动拨盘以增加光线的时间长度
触发后点亮，逆时针转动减小
照明时间（3秒 - 7分钟）

感觉距离（SENS）：
顺时针转动拨盘以增加传感器的检测距离，
逆时针转动减少（0-12米）。

传感器环境（LU  X）：
调整拨盘到所需的操作时间。顺时针旋转拨号表，以增加对亮度水平的敏感度（较长的操作时间），逆时
针转动，降低灵敏度水平，缩短操作时间）。

警告：
保持太阳能电池板的清洁，以确保最佳性能。

 

这是一种太阳能产品，安装在太阳能电池板将受到直接阳光远离阴凉处的位置。阳光照射的时间越长，照
明时间越长。我们建议最小安装高度为1.5米
- 使用提供的固定件安装灯具，以实现理想的性能。避免
将光定位在可能在风中移动的物体，例如树木或灌木，或高度反射的表面。这些问题可能会影响运动传感
器的可靠触发。

将太阳能电池板连接到灯：

安装说明
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モーションセンサーユニットの下部には3つのコントロールがあり、
1）TIME（ユニットが点灯している時間）
2）センシング感度
3）LUX（日 - 夜の設定）。

操作手順：この製品には、光の設定を調整するための3つの回
転ダイヤルがあります：

点灯時間（TIME）：
ダイヤルを時計回りに回して、ライトが点灯している時間を長く 
しますトリガ後に点灯し、反時計回りに回して
点灯時間（3秒7分）

センス距離（SENS）：
ダイヤルを時計回りに回してセンサーの検出距離を長くし、
反時計回りに回して減少させます（0-12メートル）。

センサ環境（LUX）：
必要な操作時間にダイヤルを調整します。感度を増やすには時計回りに回す（操作時間を長くする）、
操作時間を短くするには反時計回りに回す）。

警告：
最高のパフォーマンスを確保するために、ソーラーパネルを清潔に保ちます。

 

これは、ソーラーパネルが日よけを避けて直射日光を浴びる場所に設置される太陽エネルギー製品で
す。日照が長くなればなるほど、それはもっと長く光り輝くでしょう。最小実装高さは1.5メートルを
推奨します
- 付属の固定具を使用してライトフィッティングを取り付けます。避ける
木や潅木のような風の中を動くかもしれない物体、または反射性の高い表面の方に光を配置する。これ
らの問題は、モーションセンサーの信頼性の高いトリガーに影響する場合があります。

ソーラーパネルをライトに接続する：

インストール手順
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NightSearcher products have been carefully tested and inspected before shipment and are guaranteed to be free from defective materials and workmanship for a 
period of 12 months (battery not covered) from the date of purchase, provided that the enclosed instructions have been followed. Should you experience problems 
with your NightSearcher product, please return the item, complete with any chargers, to your place of purchase or contact NightSearcher Ltd direct.  
Your NightSearcher guarantee does not apply to normal wear and tear, nor does it cover any damage caused by misuse, careless or unsafe handling, alterations, 
accidents or repairs attempted or made by any personnel without prior approval from  NightSearcher Ltd. Your NightSearcher guarantee is not effective unless you 
can provide a dated proof of purchase. Please note that this guarantee does not affect your statutory rights. If at any time, you need to dispose of this product or 
parts of this product: Please note that waste electrical products, batteries and bulbs should not be disposed of with household waste.  Please recycle where facilities 
exist, check with your local authority for recycling advice. 

NightSearcher Limited - Unit 4 Applied House - Fitzherbert Spur – Farlington – PORTSMOUTH – Hampshire - PO6 1TT – UK

GUARANTEE TERMS


